HALF MOON BF

Budget 2023- 2026

Initial Input: Finance Sept 28/22
CAO Input : Oct. 27/22

YTD Input : Finance Oct 25/22
Council Review Nov 2/22
Council Approved Nov 2/22
ASFF/DI: March 1/23
Assessments: Feb 28/23

Approved November 2, 2022
Amended March 8, 2023
Amended April 5, 2023



Budget Summary

Revenue
Taxation $ 147,606.34
Administration $ 16,836.23
Protective Services $ -
Public Works $ -
Planning and Development $ 1,833.50
Taxation and Operating Revenue $ 165,776.07
Alberta Requisitions $ 107,150.83
Capital Revenue $ 6,038.75
Total Revenue $ 278,965.65
Expenses
Council & Legislative $ 14,487.30
Administration $ 53,761.66
Protective Services $ 156,254.00
Public Works $ 75,223.30
Planning & Development $ 1,750.00
Recreation & Planning $ 5,276.71
Environment $ 23,10
Operating Expenses $ 165,776.07
Alberta Requisitions $ 107,150.83
Capital Projects $ 6,038.75
Total Expenses $ 278,965.65

Approved November 2, 2022
Amended March 8, 2023
Amended April 5, 2023



Account #

101-000-110
101-000-510
101-103-130
112-000-550
112-000-410
112-000-570

112-000-760
112-000-740

Total Administration

Department / Description

Administration

Taxation

Penalties

DI Designated Industrial
Returns on Investments

Sales of Services and Suppiles
Other Revenue

Grant Revenue

Transfer from reserve

MSI Operational

Protective Services

—-— Collected Fines

Total Protective Services

Total Public Works

161-000-410
161-000-520
161-000-510
161-000-590

Public Works

Planning and Development
Compliance Certificates

Development Permits / Appeal Fe

Inspection Fees
Encroachment Fees

Total Planning and Development

Total Revenue

Approved November 2, 2022

Amended March 8, 2023
Amended April 5, 2023
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2023 Budget

147,606.34
2,184.00
3.30
4,200.00
64.93
546.00

9,838.00
164,442.57

105.00
267.75
540.75
420.00

1,333.50

165,776.07
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2024 Budget

144,342.69
2,249.52
5.14
4,284.00
66.23
535.60

10,034.76
161,517.94

107.10
273.11
530.45
400.00

1,310.66

162,828.60

R AR IR 2o N N R N

o

AR I A )

“

2025 Budget

146,702.47
2,317.01
5.14
4,369.68
67.55
562.38

10,235.46
164,259.68

109.24
278.57
556.97
400.00

1,344.78

165,604.47
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2026 Budget

148,722.32
2,386.52
5.14
4,457.07
68.90
551.67

10,440.16
166,631.79

111.43
284.14
546.36
400.00

1,341.93

167,973.71



Account # Department / Description

Council
211 Remuneration
211-101-510 Mayor
211-102-150 Deputy Mayor
211-103-150 Councillor

Total Remuneration

Travel and Subsistence

211-101-210 Mayor
211-102-210 Deputy Mayor
211-201-211 Conference Travel
211-103-210 Councillor

Total Travel and Subsistence

Registration & Conventions

211-201-212 ASVA Conference
211-202-212 ABmunis Conference
211-203-212 Council Education Opportunities

Total Registration and Conventions
Memberships

211-301-220 ABmunis Membership
211-302-220 ASVA Membership
211-303-220 FCM Membership
211-304-220 Mayors & Reeves Membership

Total Mempe_rships_ T
Total Council

2023 Budget

2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
6,500.00

- A B

1,837.50
1,050.00
1,050.00
3,937.50

- R T BT R )

$ 630.00
$ 630.00
$ 709.80
$ 1,969.80

$ 900.00
$ 975.00
$ 105.00
$ 100.00
$ 2,080.00
$

$ 14487.30

2024 Budget

2,550.00
2,040.00
2,040.00
6,630.00

& BHH P

1,874.25
1,071.00
1,071.00
4,016.25

- R R B ]

$ 642.60
3 642.60
$ 451.00
$ 1,736.20

3 901.00
$ 901.00
$ 101.00
$ 101.00
$ 2,004.00
$

$ 14,386.45

2025 Budget

®H A B P

# AH o H P

2,601.00
2,080.80
2,080.80
6,762.60

1,911.74
1,092.42
1,092.42
4,096.58

655.45
655.45
451.00
1,761.90

901.00
901.00
101.00
101.00
2,004.00

- 14,625.08

2026 Budget

2,653.02
2,122.42
2,122.42
6,897.85

® N Gh

1,949.97
1.114.27
1,114.27
4,178.51

¥ h o PP

668.56
668.56
451.00
1,788.12

¥ H L

901.00
901.00
101.00
101.00
2,004.00
14,868.48
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Account #

212-1

212-100-110
212-100-130
212-100-210
212-100-211
212-100-266
212-100-140

Total Personnel

212-2

212-200-215
212-200-500
212-200-510

Total Consumables

212-3

212-300-217
212-300-540
212-300-250
212-300-255
212-300-263
212-300-240
212-300-242
212-300-265
212-300-270
212-300-500
212-300-510

Department / Description

Administration
Personnel
Salaries
Training
Travel & Subsistence
WCB
PW Fleet
Benefits
Building Insurance

Consumables

Postage / Freight / Courier
Printing costs

Office Supplies

Facilities & Equipment
Phone / Fax/ Internet
Utilities

Facility Improvements
Facility Maintenance
Condominium Costs

Computer Software / Mtnce Agreem

IT Equipment

Equipment Maintenance
Equipment Rental
Development Contingency
Other Contingency

Total Facilities & Equipment
Total Shared Budgei SubTotal

4/6/2023

2023 Budget

$ 29,113.00
$ 545.00
3 654.00
$ 417.00
$ 218.00
$ 1,009.00
$ 164.00
$ 32,120.00

$ 329.00
$ 299.00
$ 545.00
$ 1,173.00

$ 273.00
$ 491.00
$ 545.00
$ 1,159.00
$ =

$ 818.00
$ 136.00
$ 82.00
$ 218.00
3

$

$

$

27.00
3,749.00

$ 37,0200 §

2024 Budget

29,695.26
555.90
667.08
425 .34
222.36

1,029.18
167.28
32,762.40

&P WY BB

$ 335:58
$ 304.98
$ 555.90
$ 1,196.46

$ 278.46
$ 500.82
$ 555.90
$ 1148218
3 A

$ 834.36
$ 138.72
$ 83.64
$ 222.36
$ =

$ 27.54
$ 3,823.98
$

Operating Expenses

| 3778284 §

2025 Budget

$ 30,289.17
$ 567.02
$ 680.42
$ 433.85
$ 226.81
$ 1,049.76
$ 170.63
$ 33,417.65

$ 342.29
$ 311.08
3 567.02
$ 1,220.39

3 284.03
$ 510.84
$ 567.02
$ 120582
$ =

$ 851.05
$ 141.49
$ 85.31
$ 226.81
$ =

$ 28.09
$ 3,900.46
$

13853850 §

2026 Budget

30,894.95
578.36
694.03
442 .52
231.34

1,070.76
174.04
34,086.00

€ H AP P PP

349.14
317.30
578.36
1,244.80

®# H H &

$  289.71
$ 52105

$ 57836

$ 1,229.94

$ =

$  868.07

$ 144.32

$ 87.02

S 3134

$ =

$ 28.65

$ 3,978.47

$ 39,309.27



Account # Department / Description
212-4 Municipal Specific

212-400-220 Other meetings and elections
212-402-220 Donations to other organizations
212-400-222 Advertising

212-400-231 Audit Fees

212-400-232 Assessment Fees

212-400-233 Accounting Software
212-400-275 Municipal Insurance
212-400-910 Tax Changes

Fleet Replacement Reserve
Total Specific
Total Administration

4/6/2023

2023 Budget

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

300.00
515.00
6,386.00
3,296.00
2,936.42
286.23
3,000.00
16,719.66
53,761.66

Operating Expenses

2024 Budget

$
$
$
$
3
3
$
$
$
$
$

306.00
525.30
4,938.00
3,361.92
2,995.15
291.96
1,000.00
13,418.33
51,201.17

2025 Budget

3
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

312.12
535.81
4,938.00
3,429.16
3,055.05
297.80
1,000.00
13,567.94
52,106.43

2026 Budget

3 318.36
$ -

$ 546.52
$ 4,938.00
$ 349774
$ -

$ 3,116.16
$ 303.75
$ 1,000.00
$ 13,720.53
$ 53,029.80

30f6



Account #

223-000-200
226-000-200
223-000-201
224-000-201
225-000-200

Department / Description
Protective Services
Fire
Enforcement
Emergency Management
Safety Equipment
Policing costs

Total Protective Services

232-000-200
232-000-255
232-000-250
232-000-260
232-000-530
232-000-265
232-000-270

Total Maintenance

242-000-720
242-000-250

242-000-253

242-000-251

Total Wastewater

4/6/2023

Public Works
Maintenance Programs
Green Space Program
Plowing Program
Road Maintenance Program
Tree Removal
Ditch and Culvert Program
Sign Program
Pathway Maintenance Reserve
Road Reserve

Waste Water / Water

Reserve Fund

SLRWWC Gov & Admin

Payout of Stage 1 Debt
Unconnected Member Debenture
Wastewater Services Rate Charge
SLR Water Comm.

Waste and Recycle

2023 Budget

$ 6,416.00
$ w

$ 2,500.00
$ 6,338.00
$ 15,254.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 10,651.37
$ 8,400.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 257494
$ 210.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 34,336.30
$ 21,000.00
$ 6,605.00
$ 955.00
% -

$ 28,560.00

2024 Budget

$ 6,417.00
$ =

$ 2,500.00
$ 6,339.00
$ 15,256.00
$ 2,550.00
$ 10,864.40
$ 8,568.00
$ 3,060.00
$ 2,626.43
$ 216.30
$ 4,080.00
$ -

$ 31,965.13
$ 22,500.00
$ 6,765.00
$ 955.00
$ =

$ =

$ 30,220.00

Operating Expenses

2025 Budget

$ 6,417.00
$ x

$ 2,500.00
$ 6,339.00
$ 15,256.00
$ 2,601.00
$ 11,081.68
$ 8,739.36
$  3,121.20
$ 267896
$ 22279
$ 4,161.60
$ "

$ 32,606.60
$ 11,500.00
$ 6,929.00
$ 955.00
$ 11,500.00
$ w

$ 30,884.00

2026 Budget

$ 6,417.00
$ -

$ 2,500.00
$ 6,339.00
$ 15,256.00
$ 2,653.02
$ 11,303.32
$ 8,914.15
$ 3,183.62
$ 273254
$ 229.47
$ 424483
$ &

$ 33,260.96
$ g

$ 7,099.00
$ 24,000.00
$ =

$ 31,099.00
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Account #
243-000-200
243-000-255

Total Waste
Total Public Works

4/6/2023

Department / Description
Contracted Solid Waste Removal
Land Fill Costs

2023 Budget
$ 6,163.50
$ 6,163.50

$ 12,327.00
$ 75,223.30

2024 Budget
$ 6,286.77
$ 6,286.77

$ 12,573.54
$ 74,758.67

Operating Expenses

2025 Budget
$ 641251
$ 641251

$ 12,825.01
$ 76,315.61

2026 Budget
$ 6,540.76
$ 6,540.76

13,081.51
77,441.47

¥

Sof6



Account # Department / Description 2023 Budget 2024 Budget 2025 Budget 2026 Budget
Planning and Development

261-000-200 Contracted Planning Services $ - $ - 3 - $ -

261-000-110 Development Services $ 250.00 $ 25750 $ 26523 $ 27318
261-000-215 SDAB Costs $ 400.00 $ 401.00 $ 401.00 $ 401.00
261-000-220 MPC Costs $ 600.00 $ 701.00 $ 701.00 $ 701.00
261-000-115 IDP/MDP $ 500.00 $ 510.00 $ 52020 $ 530.60
Total Planning and Development $ 1,750.00 $ 1,869.50 $ 1,887.43 $ 1,905.79

Recreation and Planning
274-000-850 Parkland Regional Library $ 37695 $ 384.49 $ 39218 $ 400.02
212-403-220 FCSS Municipal Contribution $ 599.76 $ 611.76 $ 62399 $ 636.47
272-000-544 Recreation Utilities $ 180000 $ 1,836.00 $ 187272 $ 1,910.17
272-000-550 Canada Day Event $ 250000 $ 2501.00 $ 2501.00 $ 2501.00
Total Recreation and Planning $ 527671 $§ 533324 $ 538989 $ 5447.67
Environment

273-100-150 Environmental Projects (SLMC & Er $ - $ - $ - 3 -

243-102-150 Red Deer River Watershed Society $ 2310 § 23.56 $ 2403 $ 24 .51
Total Environment $ 2310 $ 23.56 $ 2403 $ 24.51
412-000-900 Accumulated Surplus $ ooo $ 0ooo $ 000 $ 0.00
412-000-901 Annual Surplus/Deficit $ ooo $ ooo $ ooo $ 0.00
Total Operating Budget $ 165,776.07 $ 162,828.60 $ 165,604.47 $ 167,973.71

Approved November 2, 2022
Amended March 8, 2023
Amended April 5, 2023
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